

Rajinder Kumar Vs State of H.P.

Cr. MMO No. 892 of 2025

29.10.2025

Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sidharth, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional A.G. with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy A.G. for the respondent-State.

Reply filed. Be taken on record.

For consideration, list on 12.11.2025.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

29th October, 2025
(Pramod)