

Rajinder Kumar v. State of Himachal Pradesh

CrMMO No. 892 of 2025

3.3.2026

Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

After arguing for a while, learned Additional Advocate General, prays for and is granted some time to go through the record as to whether, complete details of prosecutrix and CCTV footages of Hotel Gopal, Vehicle and concerned Police Station w.e.f. 26.3.2024 to 28.3.2024 were supplied to the petitioner along with challan filed under Section 173 Cr.PC or not?

List on **20.3.2026**.

March 3, 2026

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**