

RAJINDER KUMAR Versus STATE OF HP

CRMMO-892 of 2025

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. N.S.Chandel, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kanika Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Since Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General, who has to argue on behalf of respondent-State is pre-occupied in some other Court, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 04.06.2026.

May 04, 2026
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge